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EDOAN TRIUMVERATE

Control
Computer

Type

System
Mass
(mt)

Approrpiate
Ship

Classes

SS
Requirement

Maximum
WDF

Allowed
Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

ECC-1 160 I-II 0.1 2 LLL/81 3 2220
ECC-2 310 II-VII 0.2 4 LLL/79 5 2228
ECC-3 550 IV-XIV 0.5 7 LLL/77 9 2236
ECC-4 1,180 III-XVIII 0.9 15 LLL/75 20 2240
ECC-5 2,730 IV-XVI 1.3 35 LLL/70 44 2245
ECC-6 3,930 VIII-XIX 2.1 50 LLL/54 63 2253
ECC-7 5,110 IX-XX 2.5 65 LLL/41 82 2266
ECC-8 6,240 X -XIX 3.5 80 LLL/32 100 2273
ECC-9 7,050 XI-XX 3.7 90 LLL/27 113 2286

ECC-10 8,250 VIII-XVII 2.8 120 LLL/24 156 2330
ECC-11 9,500 X-XVIII 3.9 155 LLL/22 188 2332
ECC-12 13,750 XI-XIX 5.1 185 LLL/20 261 2335
ECC-13 18,300 XII-XX 6 260 LRL/17 399 2337
ECC-14 19,650 XIV-XX 6.4 325 LRL/14 448 2357
EIC-1 2,475 V-XX 1.7 75 LLL/35 120 2332
EIC-2 4,950 VIII-XX 3.4 150 LLL/22 221 2336
EIC-3 6,500 X-XX 4.6 200 LRL/20 294 2337
EIC-4 2,845 VI-XX 1.9 85 LLL/29 145 2341



EDOAN TRIUMVERATE

WARP ENGINE TYPES
Single Nacelle Use

Warp 
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Stress
Column
(Eng/SS)

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

EMWA-1 2,600 4 ECC-1 G/H 0.9 LLL/88 2.7 2236
EMWA-2 2,600 7 ECC-3 G/H 0.9 LLL/56 2.8 2245

EMWB-1 15,000 6 ECC-3 F/H 2 LLL/56 31 2240
EMWB-2 15,000 11 ECC-4 F/H 2 RRR/43 34 2246

EMWC-1 30,000 15 ECC-5 F/G 3.6 RRR/46 103 2253

EMWD-1 38,000 12 ECC-4 F/G 3.4 RRR/36 127 2254
EMWD-2 38,000 18 ECC-5 F/G 3.4 RRR/25 135 2266
EMWD-3 38,000 21 ECC-5 F/G 3.4 RRR/19 138 2273

EMWE-1 51,000 25 ECC-5 E/F 3.8 RRR/35 225 2331
EMWE-2 51,000 28 ECC-6 E/F 3.8 RRR/26 262 2332
EMWE-3 51,000 33 ECC-6 E/F 3.8 RRR/24 271 2334

EMWF-1 97,000 47 ECC-7 D/F 6.1 RRR/18 703 2335
EMWF-2 97,000 53 ECC-9 D/F 6.1 RRR/13 742 2338

EMWG-1 61,500 34 ECC-6 D/F 7.3 RRR/19 329 2348

EMWH-1 30,000 16 ECC-4 D/E 2.5 RRR/41 104 2359
EMWH-2 30,000 18 ECC-5 D/E 2.5 RRR/26 107 2360

EMWI-1 65,800 36 ECC-6 B/C 5.5 RRR/19 358 2363
EMWI-2 65,800 40 ECC-7 B/C 5.5 RRR/15 369 2364
EMWI-3 65,800 43 ECC-8 B/C 5.5 RRR/14 377 2366

Tandem Nacelle Use
Warp 

Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Stress
Column
(Eng/SS)

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

EMWA-1 5,200 4 ea. ECC-3 G/H 1.8 LLL/88 5.9 2236
EMWA-2 5,200 7 ea. ECC-5 G/H 1.8 LLL/56 6.2 2245

EMWB-1 30,000 6 ea. ECC-4 G/H 4 LLL/56 68 2240
EMWB-2 30,000 11 ea. ECC-5 G/H 4 RRR/43 75 2246

EMWC-1 60,000 15 ea. ECC-6 F/H 7.2 RRR/46 227 2253

EMWD-1 76,000 12 ea. ECC-6 E/G 6.8 RRR/36 279 2254
EMWD-2 76,000 18 ea. ECC-7 E/G 6.8 RRR/25 297 2266
EMWD-3 76,000 21 ea. ECC-8 E/G 6.8 RRR/19 304 2273

EMWE-1 102,000 26 ea. ECC-8 E/G 7.6 RRR/35 495 2331
EMWE-2 102,000 28 ea. ECC-9 E/G 7.6 RRR/26 576 2332
EMWE-3 102,000 34 ea. ECC-10 E/G 7.6 RRR/24 596 2334

EMWF-1 194,000 47 ea. ECC-11 D/F 12.2 RRR/18 1,547 2335
EMWF-2 194,000 53 ea. ECC-12 D/F 12.2 RRR/13 1,632 2338

EMWG-1 123,000 35 ea. ECC-10 D/F 14.6 RRR/19 724 2348

EMWH-1 60,000 18 ea. ECC-7 D/E 5 RRR/41 229 2359
EMWH-2 60,000 20 ea. ECC-7 D/E 5 RRR/26 235 2360

EMWI-1 131,600 38 ea. ECC-10 B/C 11 RRR/19 788 2363
EMWI-2 131,600 41 ea. ECC-10 B/C 11 RRR/15 812 2364
EMWI-3 131,600 44 ea. ECC-11 B/C 11 RRR/14 829 2366



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 1/2 1/1 2/1 3/1 4/1 5/1 6/1

I EMWA-1
11.5
5/7

EMWA-1
5.5
5/6

EMWA-2
10
7/8

EMWA-2
5

6/8

II EMWA-1
11.5
5/7

EMWA-1
5.5
5/6

EMWA-2
5

6/8

III EMWB-1
17
6/7

EMWB-2
16
7/9

EMWB-2
8

7/8

IV EMWB-1
8.5
5/7

EMWH-1
23

8/10
EMWH-2

26
8/10

EMWB-2
8

7/8
EMWC-1

11
7/9

EMWB-2
5

6/8

V EMWD-1
17
7/9

EMWH-1
23

8/10
EMWH-2

26
8/10

EMWB-1
4

5/6
EMWC-1

11
7/9

EMWD-2
13
8/9

EMWD-3
15
8/9

EMWE-1
18

9/10
EMWE-2

20
9/10

EMWE-3
23.5
9/10

EMWB-2
5

6/8

EMWB-2
4

6/7

VI EMWD-1
17
7/9

EMWH-1
23

8/10

EMWB-1
4

5/6
EMWD-1

8.5
7/8

EMWE-1
18

9/10

EMWE-2
20

9/10
EMWE-3

23.5
9/10

EMWH-1
11.5
8/9

EMWH-2
13
8/9

EMWC-1
7

7/8
EMWD-2

8.5
7/9

EMWD-3
10
7/9

EMWG-1
16

9/10 
EMWI-1

17
9/10

EMWI-2
19

9/10

EMWI-3
20.5
8/9

EMWB-2
4

6/7
EMWG-1

12
8/10

VII EMWD-1
8.5
7/8

EMWE-1
18

9/10

EMWE-2
20

9/10

EMWD-2
8.5
7/9

EMWD-3
10
7/9

EMWE-1
12

8/10 
EMWE-3

16
8/10

EMWH-1
7.5
8/9

EMWH-2
8.5
8/9

EMWC-1
5

6/8
EMWI-1

13
9/10

EMWI-2
14

9/10 
EMWI-3

15.5
8/9

VIII EMWD-1
8.5
7/8

EMWD-1
5.5
6/8

EMWE-1
12

8/10
EMWE-2

13.5
8/10

EMWE-3
16

8/10
EMWH-1

7.5
8/9

EMWC-1
5

6/8
EMWD-2

6.5
7/8

EMWD-3
7.5
7/8

EMWF-1
17
8/9

EMWF-2
19
8/9

EMWH-1
5.5
7/9

EMWH-2
6.5
7/9

EMWI-1
13

9/10
EMWI-2

14
9/10

EMWI-3
12
7/9

IX EMWD-1
5.5
6/8

EMWE-1
12

8/10
EMWE-2

13.5
8/10

EMWD-1
4

6/7
EMWD-2

6.5
7/8

EMWE-3
12
8/9

EMWF-1
17
8/9

EMWF-2
19
8/9

EMWH-1
5.5
7/9

EMWI-1
13

9/10
EMWI-2

14
9/10

EMWC-1
4

6/7
EMWD-2

5
6/8

EMWD-3
6

6/8

EMWH-1
4.5
7/8

EMWH-2
5

7/8
EMWI-3

12
7/9

X EMWD-1
4

6/7
EMWE-1

9
8/9

EMWE-2
10
8/9

EMWE-3
12
8/9

EMWF-1
17
8/9

EMWF-2
19
8/9

EMWI-1
13

9/10
EMWI-2

14
9/10

EMWD-2
5

6/8
EMWD-3

6
6/8

EMWI-1
10

8/10

EMWI-2
11.5
8/10

EMWI-3
12
7/9

XI EMWE-1
9

8/9
EMWE-2

10
8/9

EMWF-1
17
8/9

EMWI-1
13

9/10

EMWE-2
8

7/9
EMWE-3

9.5
7/9

EMWF-1
13.5
7/9

EMWF-2
15
7/9

EMWI-1
10

8/10
EMWI-2

11.5
8/10

EMWI-2
9.5
8/9

EMWI-3
10
7/8



MOVEMENT POINT RATIO TABLE: SINGLE WARP ENGINE
Movement Point Ratios

Ship
Class 5/1 6/1 7/1 8/1

XII EMWE-1
7

7/9
EMWE-2

8
7/9

EMWF-1
13.5
7/9

EMWF-2
15
7/9

EMWI-1
10

8/10

EMWE-3
8

7/8
EMWI-1

8.5
8/9

EMWI-2
9.5
8/9

EMWI-3
9

6/8

XIII EMWF-1
13.5
7/9

EMWI-1
10

8/10

EMWF-1
11
7/8

EMWF-2
12.5
7/8

EMWI-1
8.5
8/9

EMWI-2
9.5
8/9

EMWI-3
9

6/8

XIV EMWF-1
13.5
7/9

EMWF-1
11
7/8

EMWF-2
12.5
7/8

EMWI-1
8.5
8/9

EMWI-2
8

7/9

EMWI-3
7.5
6/7

XV EMWF-1
13.5
7/9

EMWF-1
11
7/8

EMWF-1
9.5
6/8

EMWF-2
11
6/8
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1/

1
2/

1
3/

1
4/

1
5/

1
6/

1
7/

1
8/

1
9/

1
10

/1

II
EM

W
A

-1
11

.5
7/

8

EM
W

A
-1

6 6/
8

EM
W

A
-2

10 8/
9

EM
W

A
-2

6.
5

7/
9

III
EM

W
A

-1
6 6/
8

EM
W

A
-2

6.
5

7/
9

IV
EM

W
B

-1
17 7/

8

EM
W

B
-2

15
.5

7/
8

V
EM

W
B

-1
17 7/

8

EM
W

B
-2

15
.5

7/
8

EM
W

B
-2

10 6/
8

VI
EM

W
B

-1
8.

5
6/

8

EM
W

B
-2

10 6/
8

EM
W

C
-1

14 8/
9

EM
W

H
-1

17 9/
10

EM
W

H
-2

19 9/
10

EM
W

B
-2

8 6/
7

VI
I

EM
W

B
-1

8.
5

6/
8

EM
W

D
-1

17 7/
8

EM
W

B
-2

10 6/
8

EM
W

C
-1

14 8/
9

EM
W

D
-2

17 8/
9

EM
W

D
-3

20 8/
9

EM
W

H
-1

17 9/
10

EM
W

H
-2

19 9/
10

EM
W

B
-2

8 6/
7

VI
II

EM
W

D
-1

17 7/
8

EM
W

B
-1

5.
5

6/
7
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W

D
-2

17 8/
9

EM
W

D
-3

20 8/
9
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W

E-
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25 9/
10
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W
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17 9/
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W
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C
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11 7/
9
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2

20 9/
10
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E-
3

24 9/
10

IX
EM

W
B

-1
5.

5
6/

7
EM

W
D

-1
11

.5
6/

8
EM
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D

-2
17 8/

9
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10
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H
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10
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W

C
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11 7/
9
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W

D
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13 7/
9

EM
W

D
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15 7/
9
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W

E-
2

20 9/
10

EM
W

E-
3

24 9/
10

EM
W

H
-1

13 8/
10

EM
W

H
-2

14 8/
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EM
W

B
-2
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7
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W

I-1
18 9/
10

X
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W
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11
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8
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E-

1
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18
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W

G
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25 8/
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H
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13 8/
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14 8/
10
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C
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8.
5
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G
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.5

8/
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W

I-3
16 8/
10

XI
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C
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D
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EDOAN TRIUMVERATE

IMPULSE ENGINE TYPES
Impulse
Engine
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Power
Units

Available

Control
Computer
Required

Ship
Classes
Powered

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

EPIA-1 86 1 ECC-1 I-I 0.1 LLL/99 2 2220
EPIA-2 86 3 ECC-2 II-V 0.1 LLL/97 7 2228
EPIA-3 86 5 ECC-3 VI-XIII 0.1 LLL/93 12 2236

EPIB-1 172 2 ECC-2 I-II 0.1 LLL/95 3 2228
EPIB-2 172 4 ECC-3 III-VIII 0.1 LLL/87 7 2237

EPIC-1 257 3 ECC-3 III-VI 0.1 LLL/83 5 2236
EPIC-2 257 7 ECC-4 VI-X 0.1 LLL/71 13 2242
EPIC-3 257 10 ECC-5 VII-XIV 0.1 RRR/50 14 2256

EPID-1 514 6 ECC-4 V-IX 0.1 LLL/80 14 2250
EPID-2 514 13 ECC-5 VIII-XV 0.1 RRR/48 19 2261

EPIE-1 575 15 ECC-5 V-XI 0.1 RRR/41 22 2330
EPIE-2 575 18 ECC-5 VI-XII 0.1 RRR/40 27 2330
EPIE-3 575 20 ECC-5 VII-XIII 0.1 RRR/39 30 2331
EPIE-4 575 21 ECC-5 V-XII 0.1 RRR/38 31 2332
EPIE-5 575 22 ECC-5 VIII-XVI 0.1 RRR/37 33 2335
EPIE-6 575 23 ECC-5 IX-XV 0.1 RRR/34 35 2336
EPIE-7 575 24 ECC-5 VII-XIV 0.1 RRR/33 36 2339
EPIE-8 575 25 ECC-6 X-XVIII 0.1 RRR/31 38 2342
EPIE-9 575 26 ECC-6 XI-XVIII 0.1 RRR/25 39 2344

EPIE-10 575 28 ECC-6 X-XVII 0.1 RRR/22 42 2350
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EDOAN TRIUMVERATE

SHIELD GENERATOR TYPES
Shield 

Generator
Type

Total
Mass
(mt)

Control
Computer

Requirement

Shield
Efficiency

Rating

SS
Requirememnt Availability Cost

(MCr) Year

EMSA 185 ECC-3 1 0.9 RRR/93 3 2236
EMSB 280 ECC-4 1 1.6 RRR/81 5 2240
EMSC 233 ECC-5 2 1.3 RRR/70 8 2245
EMSD 327 ECC-6 2 1.9 RRR/54 11 2253
EMSE 346 ECC-4 1 1.7 RRR/63 6 2255
EMSF 347 ECC-5 2 1.8 RRR/53 11 2256
EMSG 374 ECC-6 2 2.3 RRR/41 12 2262
EMSH 352 ECC-6 3 2.3 RRR/33 17 2269
EMSI 420 ECC-6 3 1.9 RRR/31 18 2333
EMSJ 650 ECC-8 3 2.4 RRR/28 19 2336
EMSK 730 ECC-6 2 2.6 RRR/27 17 2338
EMSL 780 ECC-6 3 2.8 RRR/30 20 2339
EMSM 920 ECC-8 3 3.3 RRR/26 25 2341
EMSN 1,440 ECC-10 3 5.2 RRR/24 39 2346
EMSO 2,920 ECC-12 5 10.5 RRR/21 67 2353



EDOAN TRIUMVERATE

MAXIMUM SHIELD POWER
Shield Types/Shield Point Ratios

Ship 1/1 1/2 1/3 1/5
Class EMSA EMSB EMSE EMSC EMSD EMSF EMSG EMSK EMSH EMSI EMSJ EMSL EMSM EMSN EMSO

I 8 12 15 10 14 15 16 22 15 16 17 18 22 35 36
11.5 17 21 7 10 10.5 11.5 15.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16.5 10

II 8 12 15 10 14 15 16 22 15 16 17 18 22 35 36
11.5 17 21 7 10 10.5 11.5 15.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16.5 10

III 8 12 15 10 14 15 16 22 15 16 17 18 22 35 36
11.5 17 21 7 10 10.5 11.5 15.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16.5 10

IV 8 12 15 10 14 15 16 22 15 16 17 18 22 35 36
11.5 17 21 7 10 10.5 11.5 15.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16.5 10

V 8 12 15 10 14 15 16 22 15 16 17 18 22 35 36
11.5 17 21 7 10 10.5 11.5 15.5 7 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16.5 10

VI 8 12 15 10 13 14 16 22 14 16 17 18 22 35 36
11.5 17 21 7 9 10 11.5 15.5 6.5 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16.5 10

VII 8 12 15 10 13 14 16 22 14 16 17 18 22 34 35
11.5 17 21 7 9 10 11.5 15.5 6.5 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16 10

VIII 8 12 15 9 13 14 16 22 14 16 17 18 22 34 35
11.5 17 21 6.5 9 10 11.5 15.5 6.5 7.5 8 8.5 10.5 16 10

IX 8 12 15 9 13 14 16 22 14 15 17 18 22 34 35
11.5 17 21 6.5 9 10 11.5 15.5 6.5 7 8 8.5 10.5 16 10

X 8 12 15 9 13 14 16 22 14 15 17 18 22 34 35
11.5 17 21 6.5 9 10 11.5 15.5 6.5 7 8 8.5 10.5 16 10

XI 8 12 15 9 13 14 16 21 14 15 16 18 21 34 35
11.5 17 21 6.5 9 10 11.5 15 6.5 7 7.5 8.5 10 16 10

XII 8 12 15 9 13 14 16 21 14 15 16 18 21 34 35
11.5 17 21 6.5 9 10 11.5 15 6.5 7 7.5 8.5 10 16 10

XIII 8 12 15 9 13 14 16 21 14 15 16 17 21 34 35
11.5 17 21 6.5 9 10 11.5 15 6.5 7 7.5 8 10 16 10

XIV 8 12 15 9 13 14 15 21 14 15 16 17 21 34 35
11.5 17 21 6.5 9 10 10.5 15 6.5 7 7.5 8 10 16 10

XV 8 12 14 9 13 13 15 21 13 14 16 17 21 34 35
11.5 17 20 6.5 9 9 10.5 15 6 6.5 7.5 8 10 16 10

XVI 8 12 14 9 12 13 15 21 13 14 16 17 21 34 35
11.5 17 20 6.5 8.5 9 10.5 15 6 6.5 7.5 8 10 16 10

XVII 8 12 14 9 12 13 15 21 13 14 16 17 21 34 35
11.5 17 20 6.5 8.5 9 10.5 15 6 6.5 7.5 8 10 16 10

XVIII 8 11 14 9 12 13 15 21 13 14 15 17 21 34 34
11.5 15.5 20 6.5 8.5 9 10.5 15 6 6.5 7 8 10 16 9.5

XIX 8 11 14 9 12 13 15 21 13 14 15 17 21 33 34
11.5 15.5 20 6.5 8.5 9 10.5 15 6 6.5 7 8 10 15.5 9.5

XX 8 11 14 9 12 13 15 21 13 13 14 17 21 33 34
11.5 15.5 20 6.5 8.5 9 10.5 15 6 6 6.5 8 10 15.5 9.5



DISRUPTOR BEAM WEAPON TYPES
Phaser Total Maximum Damage Maximum Weapon SS
Weapon Mass Beam Modifiers Range Firing Damaging Requirements Cost

Type (mt) Power +3 +2 +1 (Hex) Chart Factor (single / bank) Availability (MCr) Year

EPH-1 189 2 (1-4) (5-6) (7-8) 8 F 1.1 0.5 / 0.7 RRR/31 28 2220
EPH-2 283 3 (1-6) (7-8) (9-10) 10 J 2.2 0.9 / 1.2 RRR/27 42 2228
EPH-3 473 5 (1-10) (11-13) (14-16) 16 S 4.8 1.7 / 2.4 RRI/20 71 2240
EPH-4 378 4 (1-12) (13-16) (17-18) 18 T 4.3 1.2 / 1.6 RRI/8 57 2248
EPH-5 568 6 (1-10) (11-14) (15-16) 16 R 5.2 1.9 / 2.6 RRR/12 85 2255
EPH-6 662 7 (1-11) (12-15) (16-18) 18 T 6.2 2.3 / 3.1 RRR/7 99 2261
EPH-7 475 5 (1-15) (16-20) (21-22) 22 X 6 2 / 2.7 RRI/6 71 2263
EPH-8 279 5 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 6.1 0.8 / 1.8 RRI/5 38 2331
EPH-9 390 7 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 7.8 1.1 / 2.4 RRR/5 53 2332

EPH-10 446 8 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 8.6 1.2 / 2.6 RRR/4 60 2334
EPH-11 502 9 (1-9) (10-17) (18-24) 24 Y 9.5 1.4 / 3.1 RRR/3 68 2335
EPH-12 475 13 (1-7) (8-15) (16-20) 20 W 11.4 1.4 / 3.1 III/3 65 2336
EPH-13 700 15 (1-7) (8-14) (15-20) 20 U 11.16 2.3 / 5 III/2 95 2338
EPH-14 720 18 (1-10) (11-17) (18-20) 20 W 15.38 2.8 / 6.1 III/2 98 2342
EPH-15 1,110 22 (1-10) (11-17) (18-24) 24 Y 20.67 3.9 / 8.4 III/1 151 2351

EDOAN TRIUMVERATE

PHOTON TORPEDO WEAPON TYPES
Missile 
Weapon

Type
Mass
(mt)

Power
to Arm Damage Range Firing

Chart WDF SS Availability Cost
(MCr) Year

EFP-1 200 1 10 12 L 4.4 1.3 RRI/67 30 2255
EFP-2 160 1 12 14 O 6.7 1.8 RR/57 24 2265
EFP-3 210 1 8 16 R 4.8 0.8 RRI/60 32 2271
EFP-4 176 1 12 16 R 7.1 0.4 RRR/32 23 2335
EFP-5 163 1 23 18 P 12.6 1.5 III/21 24 2339
EFP-6 177 1 25 18 T 15.9 1.6 III/10 19 2340
EFP-7 149 1 22 14 Q 12 1.4 III/23 18 2356
EFP-8 135 1 25 16 R 14.9 1.2 III/14 23 2357
EFP-9 205 1 14 16 S 8.8 0.5 RRR/16 27 2360

EFP-10 234 1 16 18 T 10.2 0.5 RRR/11 31 2364



Create new starship for your Edoan based characters.

 This supplement to the Ship Construction Manual contains all the information necessary to construct 
Edoan based starships for your Star Trek Role Playing Games. From stealthy explorers to manueverable 
escorts, this book allow you to design state-of-the-art starships using Edoan components. The easy-to-use 
format combined with the comprehensive data provides both historical and modern equipment and components 
necessary to build a variety of Edoan ships in the FASA Star Trek Universe.
 This rulebook includes tables for computers, enginer weapons and shields that are used by the Edoan 
Triumverate. These charts can help starship engineers create accuarte vessels for both the Star Trek Role 
Playing Game as well as Star Trek Starship Tactical Combat Simulator.
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